RACP Accredited Sites for Advanced Training
Specialists. Together Adult Respiratory & Sleep Medicine

EDUCATE ADVOCATE INNOVATE November 2023

Core Training in Respiratory & Sleep Medicine can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.

HOSPITAL STATE STATUS ACCRED MAX TRAINEES MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS TYPE OF TRAINING
EXPIRY AT SITE CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)
Canberra Hospital ACT Accredited 2024 _ .
’ 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Canberra Hospital ACT Provisional 2023 N
1 (at 0.5FTE) 12 Core Sleep Medicine
Canberra Sleep Laboratory ACT Conditional 2023 N
1 12 Core Sleep medicine
Blacktown Hospital NSW Conditional 2024
5 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Bankstown-Lidcombe Hospital NSW Conditional 2023 _ o
1 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Concord Repatriation General NSW Accredited 2024 . o
Hospital 3 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Concord Repatriation General NSW Conditional* 2024 Core Sleep Medicine
Hospital
15 24 *Conditional accreditation is for the 0.5

position only, with the review to confirm
there are no concerns with the increase
to 1.5 positions.



Dubbo Base Hospital

NSW

Provisional

2023

12

Core Respiratory Medicine

Gosford Hospital

NSW

Accredited

2026

12

Core Respiratory Medicine




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAXTRAINEES
AT SITE

MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS
CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)

TYPE OF TRAINING

John Hunter Hospital Newcastle

John Hunter Hospital Newcastle

Liverpool Hospital

Liverpool Hospital

Macarthur Health Service
(Campbelltown and Camden
Hospitals)

Nepean Hospital

Northern Beaches Hospital

Port Macquarie Base Hospital

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Provisional

Conditional

Accredited

2025

2025

2025

2025

2024

2023

2023

2024

24

12

24

12

12

12*

*One position is for Concord
Hospital-based AT is rotate to
Nepean Hospital for a 3/12 period

12

12

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine



Prince of Wales Hospital

NSW

Accredited

2023

12

Core Respiratory Medicine




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAX TRAINEES MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS

TYPE OF TRAINING

Prince of Wales Hospital

Royal North Shore Hospital

Royal North Shore Hospital

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital

St George Hospital (NSW)

St George Hospital (NSW)

St Vincent's Hospital (NSW)

St Vincent's Hospital (NSW)

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Conditional

2023

2023

2023

2027

2027

2025

2025

2027

2023

AT SITE CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)
12
2
24
2
12
2
24
35
24
15
24
3
12
2
24
4

(Max 6 months in lung
transplant position, anything
exceeding 6 months in this
position will be considered
non-core training)

12

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine



The Sutherland Hospital

NSW

Conditional

2023

12

Core Respiratory Medicine




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAXTRAINEES
AT SITE

MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS

CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)

TYPE OF TRAINING

Woolcock Institute of Medical NSW Accredited 2023 1 N
Research 12 Core Sleep Medicine
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital NSW Accredited 2023
% % P 1 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Westmead Hospital NSW Accredited 2024 . N
b 4 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Westmead Hospital NSW Accredited 2024 .
25 12 Core Sleep Medicine
Wollongong Hospital NSW Accredited 2023 _ N
1 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Cairns Base Hospital QLD Accredited 2023 _ N
1 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Gold Coast University Hospital QLD Accredited 2024 _ N
2 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Gold Coast University Hospital QLD Accredited 2024 N
1 12 Core Sleep Medicine
Greenslopes Private Hospital QLD Accredited 2023 . N
1 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Logan Hospital QLD Accredited 2023 . N
12 Core Respiratory Medicine




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAX TRAINEES
AT SITE

MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS
CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)

TYPE OF TRAINING

Mater Hospital Brisbane

Sunshine Coast University Hospital

(Nambour)

Sunshine Coast University Hospital

The Prince Charles Hospital

The Prince Charles Hospital

Princess Alexandra Hospital

Princess Alexandra Hospital

Royal Brisbane & Women's Hospital

Royal Brisbane & Women's Hospital

Townsville Hospital

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Conditional

2024

2026

2026

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

12

12

12

24

12

24

24

12

24

12

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine



Flinders Medical Centre SA Accredited 2024 _ N
24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Flinders Medical Centre SA Accredited 2026 N
12 Core Sleep Medicine
Central Adelaide Local Health SA Accredited 2024 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Network (including Royal Adelaide
Hospital and Queen Elizabeth
Hospital)
Central Adelaide Local Health SA Accredited 2024 12 Core Sleep Medicine
Network (including Royal Adelaide
Hospital and Queen Elizabeth
Hospital)
Lyell McEwin Hospital SA Accredited 2023 ' N
12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Royal Hobart Hospital TAS Accredited 2026 ' N
12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Alfred Hospital VIC Accredited 2024 _ N
24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Alfred Hospital VIC Accredited 2024 N
12 Core Sleep Medicine




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAX TRAINEES
AT SITE

MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS
CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)

TYPE OF TRAINING

Austin Health

Austin Health

Maroondah Hospital

Box Hill Hospital

Box Hill Hospital

Frankston Hospital

University Hospital Geelong

Monash Medical Centre

Monash Medical Centre

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

2023

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2024

24

12

12

24

12

12

12

24

24

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

* A Site Review (via teleconference) is
required once an additional Sleep AT
has been appointed to ensure that both
ATs are getting adequate exposure to
all aspects of sleep medicine training.

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine



Royal Melbourne Hospital VIC Accredited 2024 _ N

24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Royal Melbourne Hospital VIC Accredited 2024 N

12 Core Sleep Medicine
Ballarat Base Hospital VIC Conditional 2023 _ N

6 Core Respiratory Medicine
Northern Health VIC Conditional 2025

12 Core Respiratory Medicine

1(




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAX TRAINEES
AT SITE

MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS
CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)

TYPE OF TRAINING

St Vincent's Hospital (VIC)

St Vincent's Hospital (VIC)

Footscray Hospital

Footscray Hospital

Fiona Stanley Hospital

Royal Perth Hospital

Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital

Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital

St John of God Midland Public and
Private Hospitals

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Conditional

Accredited

Accredited

2027

2027

2023

2023

2026

2026

2023

2024

2023

35

25

24

12

24

18

24

24

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine



Royal Darwin Hospital

NT

Accredited

2025

Core Respiratory Medicine




