

Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

Adult Respiratory & Sleep Medicine

November 2023

Core Training in Respiratory & Sleep Medicine can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAX TRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
Canberra Hospital	ACT	Accredited	2024	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Canberra Hospital	ACT	Provisional	2023	1 (at 0.5FTE)	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Canberra Sleep Laboratory	ACT	Conditional	2023	1	12	Core Sleep medicine
Blacktown Hospital	NSW	Conditional	2024	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Bankstown-Lidcombe Hospital	NSW	Conditional	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Concord Repatriation General Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2024	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Concord Repatriation General Hospital	NSW	Conditional*	2024	1.5	24	*Conditional accreditation is for the 0.5 position only, with the review to confirm there are no concerns with the increase to 1.5 positions.

Dubl	bo Base Hospital	NSW	Provisional	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Gosf	ford Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2026	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAXTRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
John Hunter Hospital Newcastle	NSW	Accredited	2025	5	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
John Hunter Hospital Newcastle	NSW	Accredited	2025	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Liverpool Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2025	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Liverpool Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2025	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Macarthur Health Service (Campbelltown and Camden Hospitals)	NSW	Accredited	2024	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Nepean Hospital	NSW	Provisional	2023	2	*One position is for Concord Hospital-based AT is rotate to Nepean Hospital for a 3/12 period	Core Respiratory Medicine
Northern Beaches Hospital	NSW	Conditional	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Port Macquarie Base Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2024	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine

Prince of Wales Hospital NSW	Accredited	2023	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
------------------------------	------------	------	---	----	---------------------------

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAX TRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
Prince of Wales Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2023	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Royal North Shore Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2023	2	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Royal North Shore Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2023	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2027	3.5	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2027	1.5	24	Core Sleep Medicine
St George Hospital (NSW)	NSW	Accredited	2025	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
St George Hospital (NSW)	NSW	Accredited	2025	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
St Vincent's Hospital (NSW)	NSW	Accredited	2027	4	24 (Max 6 months in lung	Core Respiratory Medicine
					transplant position, anything exceeding 6 months in this position will be considered non-core training)	
St Vincent's Hospital (NSW)	NSW	Conditional	2023	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine

The Sutherland Hospital	NSW	Conditional	2023	3	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
-------------------------	-----	-------------	------	---	----	---------------------------

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAX TRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
Woolcock Institute of Medical Research	NSW	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Wagga Wagga Base Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Westmead Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2024	4	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Westmead Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2024	2.5	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Wollongong Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Cairns Base Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Gold Coast University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2024	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Gold Coast University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2024	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Greenslopes Private Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Logan Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAX TRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
Mater Hospital Brisbane	QLD	Accredited	2024	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Sunshine Coast University Hospital (Nambour)	QLD	Accredited	2026	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Sunshine Coast University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2026	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
The Prince Charles Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	4	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
The Prince Charles Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Princess Alexandra Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	4	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Princess Alexandra Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	3	24	Core Sleep Medicine
Royal Brisbane & Women's Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Royal Brisbane & Women's Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2023	2	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Townsville Hospital	QLD	Conditional	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine

SA	Accredited	2024	4	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
SA	Accredited	2026	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
SA	Accredited	2024	6	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
SA	Accredited	2024	1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
SA	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
TAS	Accredited	2026	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
VIC	Accredited	2024	6	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
VIC	Accredited	2024	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
	SA SA VIC	SA Accredited SA Accredited SA Accredited TAS Accredited VIC Accredited	SA Accredited 2026 SA Accredited 2024 SA Accredited 2024 SA Accredited 2023 TAS Accredited 2026 VIC Accredited 2024	SA Accredited 2026 2 SA Accredited 2024 6 SA Accredited 2024 1 SA Accredited 2023 1 TAS Accredited 2026 2 VIC Accredited 2024 6 VIC Accredited 2024 6	SA Accredited 2026 2 12 SA Accredited 2024 6 24 SA Accredited 2024 1 12 SA Accredited 2023 1 12 TAS Accredited 2026 2 12 VIC Accredited 2024 6 24 VIC Accredited 2024 12

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAXTRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
Austin Health	VIC	Accredited	2023	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Austin Health	VIC	Accredited	2023	3	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Maroondah Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2024	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Box Hill Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2024	2	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Box Hill Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2024	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine * A Site Review (via teleconference) is required once an additional Sleep AT has been appointed to ensure that both ATs are getting adequate exposure to all aspects of sleep medicine training.
Frankston Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2024	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
University Hospital Geelong	VIC	Accredited	2023	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
Monash Medical Centre	VIC	Accredited	2024	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Monash Medical Centre	VIC	Accredited	2024	2	24	Core Sleep Medicine

Royal Melbourne Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2024	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Royal Melbourne Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2024	2	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Ballarat Base Hospital	VIC	Conditional	2023	1	6	Core Respiratory Medicine
Northern Health	VIC	Conditional	2025	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAXTRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
St Vincent's Hospital (VIC)	VIC	Accredited	2027	1	6	Core Respiratory Medicine
St Vincent's Hospital (VIC)	VIC	Accredited	2027	1	6	Core Sleep Medicine
Footscray Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2023	3.5	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Footscray Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2023	2.5	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Fiona Stanley Hospital	WA	Accredited	2026	4	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Royal Perth Hospital	WA	Accredited	2026	2	18	Core Respiratory Medicine
Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital	WA	Conditional	2023	1	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital	WA	Accredited	2024	3	24	Core Sleep Medicine
St John of God Midland Public and Private Hospitals	WA	Accredited	2023	1	6	Core Respiratory Medicine

Royal Darwin Hospital	NT	Accredited	2025	1	6	Core Respiratory Medicine